Doc#. 1305057282 fee: $80.00

UNOFFICIl ALk I Y™

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Atin: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9/90 Bissonnet Street

Skite, 1500

Houswor, TX 77036

1.855.664.5124

- e

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEMT

Order ID; 9353109
Loan Number; 148997840
Borrower: JOHN STEIN

Original Loan Amount; $320,000.00
Criginal Mortgage Date; 03/07/2007
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

Project ID: 9353109



1305057282 Page: 2 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification Agreement O t BankofAmerica@Home Loans
—

After Recording Return To:
Bank of America, N. A.
C/O Home Retention Group
8700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston, TX 77036

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famity — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM

INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 8/09) {Page 1 of 16)




1305057282 Page: 3 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnet Strest

Suite 1500

Houston, T01.77036

1.855.664. 5124

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family ~ Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 (rev. 8/09) (Page 2 of 16)

00 AR
097 840+BACTRIHME_11022012

148




1305057282 Page: 4 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FANNIE MAE LOAN MODIACATION AGREEMENT

Borrowar ("I)": JOHN £ STEIN

Original Lendar/Beneficiary Lander or Senicer ("Lender™): Bank of America, N.A
Date of first lien morigage, deed of trust, or security deed ("Mortgage”) and

Note ("Note"): 03/07/120607

Loan Num':er. 214914890784060477

Property Addre«s {See Exhibit Afor Legal Description if applicable) "Property”; 16916
LOCKWOOD AVai\UE, TINLEY PARK, IL 60477

See BExhibit B forzscignments of record if applicable

If my representations _ai¢_covenants in Section 1 continue to be frue in all material respects, then this Loan
Modification Agreement ("Ag7eament”) will, as set forth in Section 3, amend and supplement (1} the Mortgage on the
Property, and (2) the Note secired by the Morlgage. The Morigage and Note together, as they may previously have
been amended, are referreq to as the "Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined
have the meaning given to them in Y.¢:ia Documents.

| understand that after | sign and return (o cupies of this Agreementto the Lender, the Lender willsend me asigned
copy of this Agreement. This Agreementviill 7ot take effect unless the preconditions set forth in Section 2 have been
satisfied.

" there Is more than one Borrower or Morigagor eseculing this document, each is referred to as ' For purp of this do nt words signifying the sing b (Such as *f)
shall include the plural {such as 'we”) and vice versa where appropriate.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/0% (rev. 8/09) {Page 3 of 16}

AR 0 O

e E——

£

(s



1305057282 Page: 5 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. My Representations and Covenants. | certify, represent to Lender, covenant and agree;

A

F.
G

| am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, {i} | am in default under the Loan
Documents ormydefault is imminent, and (i} | do nothave sufficientincome oraccess to sufficient
liquid assets to make the monthly morlgage payments now or in the near future;

One of the borrowers signing this Agreementlives in the Property as a principal residence, and the
Property has not been condemned;

Tozre has been noimpermissible change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Jacyments, Apermissible change would be any transfer that the lenderis required by law to allow,
such as_a fransfer fo add or remove a family member, spouse or domestic partner of the
undersigns.d in the event of a death, divorce or marriage;

| have prowded dncumentation for all income that! receive (and | understand that| am not required
to disclose chil1 supsort or alimony unless | chose 1o rely on such income when requesting to
qualify for the FANNIE MAE Madification Program ("Program”));

Under penalty of perjuy; 2/ documents and information | have provided fo Lender in connection
with this Agreement, inciiZipg. the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
Program, are true and correc:

if Lenderrequires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, | will do so; and

{ have made or will make all payments required under a trial period pian.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modificatior.. I understand and acknowledge that;

A

If prior fo the Modification Effective Date as set forth ir. Section 3 the Lender determines that anyof
my representations in Section 1 are no longer true and cor’ector any covenantin Section 1 has not
been performed, the Loan Documents will not be modhied ard this Agreement will terminate. In
that svent, the Lender will have all of the rights and remedier niovided bythe Loan Documents;
and

| understand thatthe Loan Documents will not be modified unless ard uii! (i} the Lender accepts
this Agreement by signing and retuming a copy of it to me, and (i) the Madification Effective Date
(as defined in Section 3) has occurred. | further understand and agree that the L ender will notbe
obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if1 fail W-w1e54 2nyone of the
requirements under this Agreement,

3. The Modification. if my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be /cun in all
material respects and all preconditions to the modification setforth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family ~ Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM

148997840+-BAL'R3HW 1

INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 3109 (rev. B/09) (Page 4 of 16)

RGO

1102201




1305057282 Page: 6 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Documents will automaticallybecome modified on November 1, 2012 (the "Medification Effective Date"} and
all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. | understand that if | have failed to make any
payments as a precondition to this medification under a trial peried plan, this modification will not take effect.
The first modified payment will be due on November 1, 2012,

A The Maturity Date will be: October 1, 2052.

4. The modified principal balance of my Note willinclude all amounts and amrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, fees, escrow
#dvances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, collectively, "Unpaid Amounts™) less
#ny amounts paid to the Lender but not previousiy credited to myLoan. The new principal balance
ofmy Note will be $354,946.88 (the "New Principal Balance"}. | understand that by agreeing to add
the Unzaid:Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue
interesttasad on the inferestrate in effect underthis Agreement. | also understand thatthis means
interest wi, now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance,
which would ncchiipren without this Agreement.

C. $106,484.06 of the Newv Piincipal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferved Principal Balance®) and
| will not pay interest cr make monthly payments on this amount, The New Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Balanra shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and
this amount is $248,462.82. In.erast at the rate of 4 625% will begin to accrue on the Interest
Bearing Principal Balance as of L awber 1, 2012 and the first new monthly payment on the Interest
Bearing Principal Balance will be due wiiNovember 1, 2012. The repayment terms of my modified
loan are as follows:

Maturity Date; October 1,2052

Interest Rate: 4.625%

New Principal Balance; $354,946.68

Deferred Principal Balance: $106,484 .06

Interest Bearing Principal Balance: $248,462.82
First Modified Payment Due Date: November 1, 2012
Number of Monthly Payments: 480

Manthly Principal and Interest Paymant: $1,137.04
Estimated Monthly Escrow Payment; $896.01

Total Monthly Payment: $2,033.05

*The escrow paymenis may be adjusted periodically in accordance with the applicabie law and
therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The abave terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the conlaryin the Loan
Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple-intziost rate.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family — Fannie MaefFreddie Mac UNIFORM

INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/08 {(rev. 8/09) {Page 5 of 16)
48997840+BACTRIRMF 11022

148997 10

012




1305057282 Page: 7 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| understand that, if | hawe a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly paymentaption, the interest-only or any other payment options wiil no longer be
offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for mymodified
Loan will be the minimum paymentthatwili be due each menth for the remaining term of the Loan.
My modified Loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow me to pay less
than the inlerest due resulting in any unpaid interest being added to the outstanding principal
balance.

THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE tN FULL AT MATURITY. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL
LALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN DUE. THE LENDER IS UNDER NO
CBIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN AT THAT TIME. YOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE
RECUED TO MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOLU
WILL EAVEZ TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YOU HAVE THIS LOAN WITH,
WILLING T2 LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU
MAY HAVC 1O PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH
ANEW LOAN EVEN'F YOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.

D. { will be in default if | (io not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this
Agraement. If a default izte f inferestis permitted underthe Loan Documents, then in the event of
default under the Loan Ducuments, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate set
forth in Section 3.C.

4, Additional Agreements. |agree to the following.

A That all persons who signed the Loan Dolur.ents or their authorized representative(s ) have signed
this Agreement, unless (i)a borroweror co-borrmweris daceased; (i} the borrower and co-borrower
are divorced and tha property has been transienad to one spouss in the divorce decres, the
spouse who no longer has an interest in the progeltyneed not sign this Agreement (although the
non-gigning spouse maycontinue to be held liable for the obligation underthe Loan Documaents); or
{iii} the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

B. That this Agreementshall supersede the terms of any madification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other workout plan that | previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply, except fo the exent that they are modified by this Agreeriant, with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements of Loan Documents including my agreerncnt to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and 2il oth 2r payments, the
amount of which may change periodically over the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreement constitutes notice that the Lender's waiver as to payment of Esro'v tems, if

any, has been revoked, and | have been advsed of the amount needed to fully fund riv wscrow
accaunt.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM

INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 (rev. 8/09} (Page 6 of 16)




1305057282 Page: 8§ of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E That the Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements,
enforceable in accordance with their terms and are herebyreaffirmed.

F. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction orrelease in whole orin part of the obligations contained in the Loan
Documents; and that except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by,

this Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and
conditions of the Loan Documents.

G ahel_as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Docuinants, if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without
Lender's rinr written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums selwedbythe Mortgage, Lender shall notexercise this option if state or federal law, rules or
regulationis probihit the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercises this cof.n .endershall give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period
of not lass than 3C days from the date the nofice is delivered or mailed within which | must payall
sums secured by the Moitgage. If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke anyreriadies permitted by the Morigage without further notice or demand on
me.

H. That, as of the Modification Effec! ve Date, | understand that the Lender will only allow the fransfer
and assumption ofthe Loan, includiny thi;; Agreement, to a transferee of my property as permitied
under the Gam St Germain Act, 12 \1.3,C_Secticn 1701]-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property
will not be permitted, under any other circurm stance, 10 assume the Loan, Except as noted herein,
this Agreement may not be assigned to, or issumed by, a buyer or fransferee of the Property.

l That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if aivprovision in the Note or in any addendum or
amendmentto the Note allowed for the assessmentrfa penalty for full or partial prepayment of the
Mote, such provision is nuH and void.

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining anyafs andorsement{s), or similar title
insurance product(s), andfor subordination agreement(s} that a-a"racessary or required by the
Lender's procedures to ensure thatthe madified mortgage Loan is iz Srstlien position and/or is fully
enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and vt withstanding anything
elsa to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive suciv-itle Andorsement(s), title
insurance product{s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the tenms of t1is A yreement will not
become effactive on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be-iu!. and void. | also
agree to allow Lender to attach an Exhibit A to this loan modification which wul Jaclude a Legal
Bescription, recording information of the original security instrument, and any rher relevant
information required by a County Clerk's Office to allow for recording if and when reording
becomes necessaryfor Lender.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MOMACATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM

INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 (rev. 8/09) {Page 7 of 16}
1480097840+ BACTR3HMF_ 11022012

- 01




1305057282 Page: 9 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

K That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary fo either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i) correct the terms and conditions of
this Agreement if an emor is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that sither a
corrected Agreement or a letter agreement containing the correction will be provided to me for my
signature. At Lender’s option, this Agreement will be wid and of no legal effect upon notice of such
error, If | elect not to sign any such corrective decumentation, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this
Agreemant, and | will not be eligible for a modification under the Fannie Mae Loan Modification
Pragram.

L. That Lender will coltect and record personal information, including, but not limited to, my name,
aadrzsy, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment history,
goveniment monitoring information, and information about account balances and activity. In
additian, ¢ uriderstand and consentto the disclosure of mypersonal information and the terms of
the frial peliod plan and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the U.S. Department of the Treasury, {ii)
Fannie Mae ari Frixdrie Mac in connection with their responsibilites under the Home Affordability
and Stability Plan; i} any investor, insurer, guarantor or senicer that owns, insures, guarantees or
senices my first lien or sybordinate len (if applicable) mortgage loan{s); (iv) companies that
perform support senivas for the Program and the Second Lien Medification Program; and {v} any
HUD certified housing couns:lor.

M. That if any document related toe Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced,
misstated, inaccuratelyreflects the trus and correctterms and conditions ofthe Loan as modified,
oris otherwise missing, | will complyvith the Lander's requestto execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver to the Lender any documentation t'ie .ender deems necessary. Ifthe Note is replaced, the
Lender heraby indemnifies me against ary tnss associated with a demand on the Note. All
documents the Lender requests ofme under=is Geclion 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.”
| agree to deliver the Documents within ten (10)d=ys after | receive the Lender's written request for
such replacement.

N. If my Loan Documents govarn a home equity lean or (ine ofcredit, then | agree that as of the
Modification Effective Date, | am terminating my right to borrav-new funds under my home equity
loan or line of credit. This means that | cannot obtain additiupal Rdvances, and must make
payments according to this Agreement. {Lendermay have previouslvierminated or suspended my
right to obtain additional advances under myhome equity loan or lin:2 of ~redit, and if so, | confirm
and acknowtedge that no addifional advances maybe obtained.)

0. BORROWERS PROTECTION PLAN If | have a Loan with Borrowers Protecfion Plan® ("BPP")
under myLean Documents, then | understand and agree that, unless 1 notify Lerder of my raquest
to cancel BPP or my BPP has already bean cancelled or lerminated in accordance wiis its terms,
my BPP will remain on myLoan, as modified in accordance with this Agraement, and wil-continue

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFCATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 3/09 {rev. 8/09) {Page B of 16)

ANl




1305057282 Page: 10 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to be governed by the terms of my Borrowers Protection Plan Addendum, which is the confract
cantaining the terms and conditions of BPP that | received at closing of my ariginal Loan.

} understand that | may cancel BPP at anytime by calling 1-866-554-2676. If | notify the Lender of
my requestto cancel BPP within sixy (60) days after the Modification Effactive Date, 1 will receive a
refund of any BPP fees | pay with respect to any period after the Modification Effective Date. |
further understand that BPP on my Loan may have already been cancelled or terminated by its
terms, such as if any monthly fee for BPP has remained unpaid 90 days after its due date.

Yor purposes of my modified Loan, the "Monthly Payment” under the Borrowers Protection Plan
~ddéandum will be the monthly payment of principal and/or interest as modified under this
Agroer.ent. With the exception of BPP benefits based on the outstanding balance of myLoan {if
any), pznefis under the BPF on my modifiad Loan will be calculated based on this new Monthly
Paymsntariount, subject to the terms of the Borrowers Protection Plan Addendum.

For purposes ¢ rmy maodified Loan, the monthly fee for BPP, which is the monthly amount charged
to me for BPP, wil be recalculated based on the percentage set forth in my Borrowers Protection
Plan Addendum (or Parroivers Protection Plan Confirmation Letier, as applicable). | understand
that the monthly fee fo PP, as a perceniage of my monthly payment of principal and/orinterestas
modified under this Agreem2nt. may be higher if the monthly payment under my modified Loan is
or becomes higherthan the rior b’y payment that was due on myLoan prior to madification under
this Agreement. The monthly fec (:r BPP will be payable at the same time and place as payments
of principal and/or interest under my<nudified Loan. The "Protection Date® under the Borrowers
Protection Plan Addendum, which i3 the date upon which my BPP became effective, and the
"Expiration Date” under the Borrowers frofaction Plan Addendumn, which is the date upen which
my BPP will automatically expire, will no” be changed by this Agreement. 1 will refer to my
Borrowers Protecfion Plan Addendum for coririete terms and conditions of my BPP.

If 1 have experienced a qualifying event that is eig'pls for banefits under BPP, | should contact
Bank of America immediately by calling 1-866-317-5118

P. OPTIONAL PRODUCTS PURCHASED AFTER CLOSING !‘understand and =gree that any
optional product(s) | may have purchased after the closing of iy Liar, the costfor which | agreed
to have added to my Total Monthly Payment: {a) will remain in 1orz-20long as | add the amount
due and owing to my Total Monthly Paymenteach month; and (b} will ¢sntinue to be governed by
the terms of the documents the provider of the optional product a=lvered o me "Goveming
Doguments™), unless (i} | notify the provider of the optional product of my rerjues: to cancel; or (i) |
fail to pay any and all amounts payable when due, at which lime the optional prouyzamayterminaie
as provided under the terms of the Goveming Documents. | understand that i | haxe questions
regarding any optional product(s) | may have purchased, | should contact Ban!. zr #merica by
calling 800-641-5298.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 8/09) (Page 9 of 16)

148597 840+BACTRIHMF_11022012




1305057282 Page: 11 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Q. In the event of default under this Agreement and/or the Loan Documents, absolutely assign and
transfer to Lender any and all rents and revenues {"Rents") of the Property, regardless of to whom
the Rents of the Proparty are payable. | unconditionally authorize Lender or Lender's agents {o
coliect the Rents, and agree that each tenant of the Properly shall pay the Rents to Lender or
Lender's agents. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolule assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only. | further agree that all Rents coltected by Lender or
Lender's agents shall be applied firstto any fees, charges, assessments or other costs assaciated
with managing the Propertyand collecting the Rents. Anyamounts collacted that exceed the costs
of managing the Property and collecling the Rents shall be applied to the outstanding indebledness
vader the Loan Documents in the manner described in the Loan Documents. If the amounts
r.Jllected are insufficient to cover the costs of managing the Property and collecting the Rents, any
agd’varal expenditure by Lender for such purpose shall become indebtedness secured by the
Securit/Inorument as per the Loan Documents. This assignment of Rents of the Property shall
terminatc w!ien the indebtedness secured by the Security Instrument is pald in full. Upon Lender's
requestaficr defauit, | shall assign to Lender any lease and/or sublease (collectively"Lease")of the
Property and al; se curity daposits made in connection with any Lease of the Property.

Upon the assignment, _endershall have the right to modify, renew, extend or terminate any Lease,
in its sole discretion. ! represent and warrant that | have not executed any prior assignmant of
Lease or the Rents, and hzvwe not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its ri¢hte vrider this paragraph or the Loan Documents.

R | agree that if all or any part of the Troperty or any interest in it is sold or transferred without
Lender's priorwrittan consent, Lende:may, at its option, accelerate the debtand require immediaie
payment of all sums secured by the Gecurity Instrument However, this option shall not be
exercised by Lender if exsrcise is prohioitid by federal law as of the date of this Agreement, If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shall giw'nitice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
petiod of not less than 30 days from the date tieantice is delivered or mailed to pay all sums
secured by the Security Instrument. Unless these suis are paid prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender mayinvoke any remedies permitted by the Sevurity Instrument withoutfurther notice
or demand.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM

INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 8/09) {Page 10 of 16)
48897840+4BA 11022

148! CTR3HMF 012



1305057282 Page: 12 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witness Whereof, the Lender and | hawe executed this Agreement.

/%-%‘ (Seal) Feo L Fot3

Bo r/JOHN STEIN Date

{Seal)
Borower Date

[Space (Belcw This Line For Acknowledgement]

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Singte Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 2157  3/09 ({rev. 8/09) {Page 11 ot 16)

0 AN A0 A O

10220




1305057282 Page: 13 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE of ILLINOIS
County of. I n_‘){(

The foreyoing instrument was acknowledged before me this d-lo—1 A {date) by JOHN
STEIN (nams sfperson acknowledged),

.QO%:% (29#‘_.’_#00 @_z. QM

Notary Public Printed Nariie (Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgement)
(Title or Rank)
(Serial Number, if any)
P oylia i ~Z2
'%';’:Ec'l%usf’% My Commission Expires: 5-2% - I¢

1 Notary Pubiic - State of Hincis
My Commission Expires May 24, 2013

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie
Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 8/09) (Page 12 of 16)

00000 A




1305057282 Page: 14 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

oAt s 9-12-13

Pat:icic Pickens, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On February 12, 2013 before me, Briahna Brown Movary Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Patricia Pickens, A.V.P., Stewart Lenzer Services, Inc. personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withiz iistrument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that.hy ner signature on the instrument

the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed tlie instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Briahna Brown

U, BRIAMNA BROWN }
<t Notary Pubile, State of Texas
My Cormmission Expires
September 05, 2016

T

o
W)
& &':“- b

My commission expires: September 5, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page



1305057282 Page: 15 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS), as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for

itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: @J’C«ﬂw Oriloro 12713

Patricia Pickeie, Vice President Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On February 12, 2013 before me, Briahna Brown Notar; Fublic-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Patricia Pickens, Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS).as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itzeil or as successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, personally known to me to u¢ the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she exarited the same in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

)

A BRIAHNA BROWN
~ A% Notary Public, State of Texas
¢ My Commission Explres

iz,
*n %,

Mo

s- -

3
3
g
£
H
]
%

éff'éé':i§§ september 05, 2016
LIRL
Briahna Brown —

My commission expires: September 5, 2016



1305057282 Page: 16 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 6, IN BLOCK 2, IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S ZOUTHFARMS UNIT
¥O. 6, A SUBDIVISION IN THE RBAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE EAST
1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, LYING NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, OF
SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, BEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, -aCCORDING 70 THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 8, 1946, AS DOCUMENT
13789085, ‘I COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



1305057282 Page: 17 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Alin; Madification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID; 9353109 Project ID; 9353109
Loan Number; 148997840

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: JOHN STEIN
Property Address; 16916 LOCKWOOD-AVENUE, TINLEY PARK, IL 60477

This Modification Agreement amends anu-srgnlements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 03/15/2007 as Instrwinent/Document Number; 0707433137, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real rizcords of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount; $320,000.00
Criginal Mortgage Date: 03/07/2007
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
PIN /Tax ID: 28-28-102-081-0000

* 9 3 5 3 1 8 9 w * 1 4 8 9 9 7 8 4 8 »



